

SUN OIL COMPANY

New Mexico "N" St. Oil Com. #2
(Formerly - New Mexico "P" St. Oil Com. #1)

Inclination Tests

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Cum. Disp. (Feet)</u>
400 (400)	1	7.00	7.00
1076 (676)	1/2	5.88	12.88
1452 (376)	3/4	4.15	17.31
1923 (471)	1/2	4.15	21.91
2511 (588)	1/2	5.12	27.03
3049 (538)	1/2	4.68	31.71
3396 (347)	3/4	4.55	36.26
3887 (491)	3/4	6.43	42.69
4040 (153)	3/4	2.00	44.69
4829 (789)	3/4	10.34	55.03
5200 (371)	1-1/4	8.09	63.12
5804 (604)	1	10.57	73.69
6308 (504)	1-1/4	10.99	84.68
6843 (535)	1-1/4	11.66	96.34
7032 (189)	3/4	2.48	98.82
7491 (459)	3/4	6.01	104.83
8387 (896)	3/4	11.74	116.57
8776 (389)	1	6.81	123.38
8867 (91)	3/4	1.19	124.57
9376 (509)	3/4	6.67	131.24
9894 (518)	1	2.06	140.30

AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas
County of Ector

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

Fritz Brandes, known to me to be employed by SUN OIL COMPANY

in the capacity of Petroleum Engineer stated that the test

data shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Fritz Brandes

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 17th day of March,

1969.

James Earl Hill
Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas